Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on May 10, 2025

Booking Date

05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

Name

AMIR, ABDUL MALIK
BROWN, PATRICK ADAM

CARSWELL, JERMEKIA ANTONIA

CHAPRON, AMANI ALEXANDRIA

CHESTNUT, SHANTE VIONDI

COBOS PITALUA, ZEFERINO

DAVIS, DAVID MICHAEL

DAVIS, VIOLET LEE

DERICO, CHARLESHA DEANDRA

GLASS, DARRIUS TOBY

GRANT, TIMOTHY ERIC

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-6-123 - Turning Movements and Required Signals
40-6-181 - Speeding

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess
w/intent to Distribute

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime
16-5-21(a)(1) - Aggravated Assault

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-5-60 (B) - Reckless Conduct

16-11-127.1(b)(1) - Carry weapons-school safety zones

16-5-21(a)(2) - Aggravated Assault Deadly Weapon

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD)
16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address

3838 N 6th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53212
3207 HENDERSON MILL RD, ATLANTA, GA 30341

7002 GA HWY 15 S, WRIGHTSVILLE, GA 31096

227 ROYAL ESTATES DR, GREENSBORO, AL
36744

695 WHISPER TRL APT 102A, AUSTELL, GA
30218

972 BRANDON LN, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083

5935 SUTTON PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1704 TRAIL CREEK DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

902 DOGWOOD DR NW UNIT B, ATLANTA, GA
30318

2980 MIDDLETON RD APT 226A, ATLANTA, GA
30311

7250 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, ATLANTA, GA
30331
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Booking Date

05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25

Name

HANNA, ALEXIS LATRICE
HENDERSON, GARY LAMAR

HOLLIE, IMMIEL JAHWAN-VALLYN

KAUR, RAJWINDER

KENDRIX, MONTAGO LAMAR
MARTIN, JONTRAIS BERLIN

MCCRARY, MARCELLA QUINELL

MCKENZIE, ROBERT EWART
NIX, MARIO RAEMONA
ORTIZ, CARLOS JULIAN

PARTRIDGE, KAWAN KASH

PATINO, ERIC
POOLE, DIONTE

PRICE, BLAKE ALEXANDER

REASOR, KENNETH EDWARD

Charges

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending
40-8-20 - When Lighted Lights and Headlights Required - Pending
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending
16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-25 - Schedule |- Controlled Substances

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-10-93 - Tampering/Influencing a Witness - 2 counts

16-8-14 - Theft by shoplifting

16-11-127.1(b)(1) - Carry weapons-school safety zones

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess
w/intent to Distribute

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Pending

40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

999.999 - Sentenced
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-2-41 - Display of License Plates

40-5-20(a) - License required

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-241 - Due Care, Hands Free, Electronic Devices
16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property
40-8-76.1(b) - Safety belts; required usage

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

Address

3322 SURVEYOR CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
110 LOUISE TER SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

2970 LAKE MONROE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

9969 BRIDGEWATER PTE, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

410 CHARLESTON PL, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
2354 RANDALL AVE, LITHONIA, GA 30058

6292 BELMONT PARK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2523 MEMORY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
411 Montberry Lane, Fairburn, GA 30310

8304 CHEROKEE BLVD ROOM 119,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Homless, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

4101 WESTVIEW ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1625 BULLARD ROAD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

742 BAR J RD, TEMPLE, GA 30179

6991 OAKHILL CIRCLE, AUSTELL, GA 30168
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Booking Date

05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25

05/09/25

05/09/25
05/09/25
05/09/25

Name

ROBINSON, LATRICE DESHAWN

RUSS, JORDENNE ZAIRE
RUSS, KAEDEN KASHAD

SANDLIN, MARISA DIANE

SAPP, ROBERT DALLAS
SWIFT, MACK KENTIS
WELLS, DAVEONTE

WILLIAMS, BENJAMIN
WILLIAMS-MIDDLETON, JAMIR SEMAJ

WINSTON-THOMPSON, ISAIAH JACOB

WORTHEN, JAYSONEE JAYLASHAWN
WYNN, TORIAN JAMAL
ZACKERY, TERRY DERRYL

Total Records: 39

Charges

999.999 - Sentenced

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-13-75 - Prescription Drugs Must be in Their Original Container(s)
40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License

Plate
16-13-28 - Schedule IV- Controlled Substances

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Sentenced

16-10-23 - Impersonating an Officer
16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)

16-9-1(b) - Forgery in the First Degree
16-10-20 - False Statements and Writings

Address
1779 INDEPENDENCE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134
1075 LAKE DR, SNELLVILLE, GA 30039

7290 HUNTERS RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5199 WESTHAVEN DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

1168 SHEDD RD LOT 7, BREMEN, GA 30110
191 Riverbend Trail, Douglasville, GA 30134

1257 MATT MOORE CT, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

6951 RED BONE WAY, STONECREST, GA 30038

6859 PARKWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

7981 CREEKSTONE WAY, RIVERDALE, GA 30274

840 LINDA LN, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
587 SUSIE CREEK LN, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
202 WOODLAND CT, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
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