

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on May 10, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/09/25 05/09/25	AMIR, ABDUL MALIK BROWN, PATRICK ADAM	42-8-38 - Probation Violation 999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3838 N 6th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53212 3207 HENDERSON MILL RD, ATLANTA, GA 30341
05/09/25	CARSWELL, JERMEKIA ANTONIA	40-6-123 - Turning Movements and Required Signals 40-6-181 - Speeding 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers	7002 GA HWY 15 S, WRIGHTSVILLE, GA 31096
05/09/25	CHAPRON, AMANI ALEXANDRIA	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess w/intent to Distribute 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime 16-5-21(a)(1) - Aggravated Assault 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-5-60 (B) - Reckless Conduct 16-11-127.1(b)(1) - Carry weapons-school safety zones	227 ROYAL ESTATES DR, GREENSBORO, AL 36744
05/09/25	CHESTNUT, SHANTE VIONDI	16-5-21(a)(2) - Aggravated Assault Deadly Weapon	695 WHISPER TRL APT 102A, AUSTELL, GA 30218
05/09/25	COBOS PITALUA, ZEFERINO	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD) 16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling	972 BRANDON LN, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083
05/09/25	DAVIS, DAVID MICHAEL	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	5935 SUTTON PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	DAVIS, VIOLET LEE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1704 TRAIL CREEK DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
05/09/25	DERICO, CHARLESHA DEANDRA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	902 DOGWOOD DR NW UNIT B, ATLANTA, GA 30318
05/09/25	GLASS, DARRIUS TOBY	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2980 MIDDLETON RD APT 226A, ATLANTA, GA 30311
05/09/25	GRANT, TIMOTHY ERIC	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7250 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/09/25	HANNA, ALEXIS LATRICE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	3322 SURVEYOR CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	HENDERSON, GARY LAMAR	40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending 40-8-20 - When Lighted Lights and Headlights Required - Pending 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-25 - Schedule I- Controlled Substances	110 LOUISE TER SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
05/09/25	HOLLIE, IMMIEL JAHWAN-VALLYN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2970 LAKE MONROE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	KAUR, RAJWINDER	16-10-93 - Tampering/Influencing a Witness - 2 counts	9969 BRIDGEWATER PTE, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/09/25	KENDRIX, MONTAGO LAMAR	16-8-14 - Theft by shoplifting	410 CHARLESTON PL, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/09/25	MARTIN, JONTRAIS BERLIN	16-11-127.1(b)(1) - Carry weapons-school safety zones 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess w/intent to Distribute 40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Pending 40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	2354 RANDALL AVE, LITHONIA, GA 30058
05/09/25	MCCRARY, MARCELLA QUINELL	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	6292 BELMONT PARK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/09/25	MCKENZIE, ROBERT EWART	999.999 - Sentenced	2523 MEMORY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	NIX, MARIO RAEMONA	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	411 Montberry Lane, Fairburn, GA 30310
05/09/25	ORTIZ, CARLOS JULIAN	40-2-41 - Display of License Plates 40-5-20(a) - License required	8304 CHEROKEE BLVD ROOM 119, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/09/25	PARTRIDGE, KAWAN KASH	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	Homless, D0UGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/09/25	PATINO, ERIC	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	4101 WESTVIEW ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	POOLE, DIONTE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	1625 BULLARD ROAD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
05/09/25	PRICE, BLAKE ALEXANDER	40-6-241 - Due Care, Hands Free, Electronic Devices 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property 40-8-76.1(b) - Safety belts; required usage	742 BAR J RD, TEMPLE, GA 30179
05/09/25	REASOR, KENNETH EDWARD	999.999 - Boarded for DPD 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	6991 OAKHILL CIRCLE, AUSTELL, GA 30168

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/09/25	ROBINSON, LATRICE DESHAWN	999.999 - Sentenced	1779 INDEPENDENCE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/09/25	RUSS, JORDENNE ZAIRE	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	1075 LAKE DR, SNELLVILLE, GA 30039
05/09/25	RUSS, KAEDEN KASHAD	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	7290 HUNTERS RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/09/25	SANDLIN, MARISA DIANE	16-13-75 - Prescription Drugs Must be in Their Original Container(s) 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 16-13-28 - Schedule IV- Controlled Substances	5199 WESTHAVEN DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	SAPP, ROBERT DALLAS	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	1168 SHEDD RD LOT 7, BREMEN, GA 30110
05/09/25	SWIFT, MACK KENTIS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	191 Riverbend Trail, Douglasville, GA 30134
05/09/25	WELLS, DAVEONTE	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	1257 MATT MOORE CT, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
05/09/25	WILLIAMS, BENJAMIN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6951 RED BONE WAY, STONECREST, GA 30038
05/09/25	WILLIAMS-MIDDLETON, JAMIR SEMAJ	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6859 PARKWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/09/25	WINSTON-THOMPSON, ISAIAH JACOB	16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice	7981 CREEKSTONE WAY, RIVERDALE, GA 30274
05/09/25	WORTHEN, JAYSONEE JAYLASHAWN	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	840 LINDA LN, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
05/09/25	WYNN, TORIAN JAMAL	999.999 - Sentenced	587 SUSIE CREEK LN, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/09/25	ZACKERY, TERRY DERRYL	16-10-23 - Impersonating an Officer 16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F) 16-9-1(b) - Forgery in the First Degree 16-10-20 - False Statements and Writings	202 WOODLAND CT, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

Total Records: 39